## RESOLUTION 96-69 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 96-57

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund has received a transfer from the General

Fund to be used for the purchase of a lap top computer for the County's Medical Indigent

Program Administrator.

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated for the 1995/96 budget for the Capital Projects Fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of April, 1996 that resolution No. 96-57 is hereby amended and the following budget amendment be adopted pursuant to Florida Stautes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d):

REVENUE

63000-38101

Transfer In-General Fund

\$4.500

\$4,273

APPROPRIATION

63622-56401

Equipment

\_ 64-500\_\_

\$4,273

ADOPTED this 8th day of April, 1996.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK